CH \$40.00 111410 12951269

Client Code: QPC.092A / 101787 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying parties: a. Zhen Ning Low b. Charles E. Wheatley, III c. William H. Von Novak d. Sergio P. Estrada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement (Assignment () Security Agreement 	 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Qualcomm Incorporated Street Address: 5775 Morehouse Drive City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121-1714 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
 Merger () Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 22, 2011 	 4. US Application number: (X) Patent Application No.: 12/951269 Filing Date: November 22, 2010 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 14,870 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: QPC.092A / 101787 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees
	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Eric M. Nelson</u> Name of Person Signing 43,829 Registration No. 	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140	
12395408:JSJ	

700476638

PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0294

PATENT Docket No. 101787 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

1. Zhen Ning Low, a citizen of Singapore, having a mailing address of 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121, USA; and a resident of La Jolla, California,

2. Charles E. Wheatley, III, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California, 92121; and a resident of San Diego, California; and

3. William H. Von Novak, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121; and a resident of San Diego, California,

4. Sergio P. Estrada, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121, USA; and a resident of San Diego, California,

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to WIRELESS **POWER DISTRIBUTION AMONG A PLURALITY OF RECEIVERS** by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/22/2010, and assigned Serial No. 12/951,269, including Provisional Application Number 61/327,532, filed on 04/23/2010, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof (in the United States and any foreign country), and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-

> PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0295

PATENT Docket No. 101787 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

in-part thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this <u>22</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2014.

Done at San Diego, California this 22 day of May Charles E. Wheatley, III

Done at San Diego, California this <u>72</u> day of <u>MRC(N</u>, 2011. <u>MMom (km Monte</u> William H. Von Novak

Done at San Diego, California this 22 day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2011. Sergio P. Estrad

PATENT REEL: 027394 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 12/12/2011